HX79Lxx
2019 AUG1 / 10深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
3-TERMINAL 0.1A NEGATIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION
This series of fixed-voltage monolithic integrated-circuit voltage
regulators is designed for a wide range of applications. These applications
include on-card regulation for elimination of noise and distribution problems

-15V, -18V and -24V.
 Moisture Sensitivity Level 3
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX79L05ACLPG TO-92 79L05 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L06ACLPG TO-92 79L06 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L08ACLPG TO-92 79L08 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L09ACLPG TO-92 79L09 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L12ACLPG TO-92 79L12 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L15ACLPG TO-92 79L15 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L18ACLPG TO-92 79L18 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L24ACLPG TO-92 79L24 BAG 1000pcs/box
HX79L05ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L05 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L06ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L06 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L08ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L08 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L09ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L09 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L12ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L12 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L15ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L15 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L18ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L18 REEL 1000pcs/reel
HX79L24ACPKRG SOT89-3 79L24 REEL 1000pcs/reel
TO-92
SOT89-3
HX79Lxx
2019 AUG2 / 10深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
Absolute Maximum Ratings
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage
HX79L05A ~ HX79L09A
VIN
- -30
VHX79L12A ~ HX79L18A - -35
HX79L24A - -40
Maximum Power Dissipation at TA = 25°C / TO-92 PDMax - 0.770 W
Thermal Resistance Junction-To-Ambient / TO-92 θJA - 162 ℃/W
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) TSOL - 260 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 150 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJOPR 0 150 ℃
Recommended Operating Conditions
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN. MAX. UNIT
Input Voltage
HX79L05A
VIN
-7 -20
V
HX79L06A -8 -20
HX79L08A -10.5 -23
HX79L09A -11.5 -24
HX79L12A -14.5 -27
HX79L15A -17.5 -30
HX79L18A -20.5 -33
HX79L24A -27 -38
Output Current Io - 100 mA
Operating Virtual Junction Temperature TJ 0 125 ℃